

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- | | |
|---|--------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms.:- | 23.10.2024 upto 11:00 AM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.: | 24.10.2024 upto 10.30 AM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender | 24.10.2024 at 11:00 AM |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:- | 24.10.2024 at 12:00 Noon |

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	R/R damages to Jamta Kathyad road km 0/00 to 3/00. (SH:-C/O PCC R/wall at Rd 0/550 to 0/565) Phase - I	499040/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	C/O temporary bridge over Giri River along with parking for buses and cars for International fair Shri Renuka Ji 2024	472703/-	10000/-	15 Days	350/-
3	A/R & M/O to HPPWD Rest House Dadahu (SH:- Painting and Distempering Door & Windows repair in HPPWD Rest House Dadahu)	483202/-	9600/-	02 Month	350/-
4	R/R damages on Birla Tirmali road km 0/00 to 7/745 (SH:-Repair of pot holes)	499034/-	10000/-	01 Month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O Various Bridges and Parapets under Dadahu Sub-Division (SH:- Providing & Applying Exterior paint such as Apex Ultima)	499590/-	10000/-	20 Days	350/-
6	Providing Sewerage Scheme to Nahan Medical College, Nahan Distt. Sirmour Himachal Pradesh. (SH: Survey, Investigation and Preparation of DPR)	255000/-	6000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	A/R & M/O various HPPWD Schemes in HPPWD Division Nahan Distt. Sirmour H.P (SH:- Binding of old record files of Division office Nahan)	300000/-	7000/-	02 Month	350/-
8	C/O Bheron to Adi Badri road km 0/00 to 4/915 (R-1) (SH:- Preparation of Hudraulic Data and GAD of 31.00 mtr Span PSC Box Girder Bridge at RD 2/600)	499000/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	R/R damages to Jainthalghat to dandor road Km.0/0 to 8/655.(SH:-C/O RCC HPC at RD.6/825)	484343/-	9700/-	02 Month	350/-
10	R/R damages to Jainthalghat to dandor road Km.0/0 to 8/655.(SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.5/750 to 5/785)	491533/-	9900/-	02 Month	350/-
11	R/R damages to Jainthalghat to dandor road Km.0/0 to 8/655.(SH:-C/O PCC R/wall at RD.1/120 to 1/135)	494997/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
12	R/R Damages on Birla Tirmali road km 0/00 to 7/745 (SH: C/o wire crate in R/wall at RD 5/200 to 5/220)	497381/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
- The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.

- HPPWD shall also be applicable.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

**Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.**

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2024-25-4495-4504

Dated:-16.10.24

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer,*Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective
10. The Notice Board.

**Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.**

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R Damages to Jamta Kathyad road km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD 0/550 to 0/565				Estimated Cost Rs.4,99,040/- Earnest money: Rs. 10000/- Time:- Two Months			
Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount	
				Figure	Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	112.00	Per cubic metre	300.00	Rs. Three Hundred & Paise Nil Only.	33600.00	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	108.00	Per Cubic Metre	4,250.00	Rs Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	459000.00	
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 m in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	23.00	Per Each	280.00	Rs Two Hundred Eighty & Paise Nil Only	6440.00	
	Total					499040.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP PWD, Nahan

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o temporary bridge over Giri River along with parking for buses and cars for International fair Shri Renuka Ji 2024					Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,72,703/-		
					Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
					Time:- 15 Days		
Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Figure	Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	32.25	Per Cubic metre		300.00	Rs. Three hundred & paise nil only	9675.00
2	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10000.00	Per square metre		8.80	Rs. Eight & paise eighty only	88000.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates 40mm nominal size) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	3.75	Per Cubic metre		4261.3	Rs Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One & Paise Thirty Only.	15980.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix PCC Grade M20 (Nominal Mix 1:2:4 (one cement two sand: four crushed aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.10	Per Cubic metre		6032.6	Rs Six Thousand Thirty Two & Paise Sixty Only.	60929.00
5	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS-280 and IS- 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical Specifications Clause 1301 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	46.88	Per Cubic metre		2981.9	Rs Two thousand nine hundred eighty one & Paise ninety only	139791.00
6	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	531.00	Per Cubic metre		98.60	Rs Ninety Eight & paise Sixty only	52357.00
7	Fixing & dismantling of temporary precast steel foot bridge of 40 mtr span over giri River including carriage of material with in all leads and lift as the direction of Engineer in Charge.	2.00	Per Each		20903.11	Rs. Twenty thousand nine hundred three & paise eleven only	41806.00
8	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	Per Running Metre		4010.3	Rs Four Thousand Ten & Paise Thirty Only.	64165.00
	Total						472703.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-A/R & M/O to HPPWD Rest House Dadahu. (SH:- Painting and Distempering Door & Windows repair in HPPWD Rest House Dadahu).

Estimated Cost Rs.4,83,202/-
Earnest money: Rs. 9600/-
Time:- Two Months

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	101.25	Per Square metre	250.00	25313.00
2	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (apexullima) or its equivalent on undecorated wall surface (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	991.98	Per Square metre	92.00	91262.00
3	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	674.88	Per square metre	85.00	57365.00
4	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood & wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust & other foreign matter sand papering & stopping with enamel paint other than white including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	213.81	Per Square metre	106.00	22664.00
5	Providing and fixing brass bib tap (Superior or heavy type):- 15mm dia as per HPPWD specification volume-1 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20	Per Each	700.00	14000.00
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete 10 litre capacity- white	5	Per Each	1300.00	6500.00
7	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.96	Per Cubic metre	120000.00	115200.00
8	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85 G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm for doors windows and clerestory windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws. 40 mm thick 1st class indian teak wood including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.84	Per Square metre	4000.00	39360.00

Sr. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
9	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25mm to 40 mm thick: for second class teak wood.	12.64	Per Square metre	2639.60	Rs. Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine & Paise Sixty Only	33365.00
0	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. 600*600 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	43.00	Per square metre	1360.70	Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty & Paise Seventy only	58510.00
1	Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm (Six hundred into Four hundred Fifty millimeter) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm (Six millimeter) thick A.C. Sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washer including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4	Per Each	950.00	Rs. Nine Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	3800.00
2	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require. White Vitreous China wash basin of size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6	Per Each	2643.75	Rs. Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three & Paise Seventy Five Only	15863.00
	Total					483202.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ame of work:- R/R Damages on Birla Tirmali road km 0/00 to 7/745 (SH:-Repair of pot holes)

				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,034/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- One Months.	
i.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Providing and laying of Penetration Macadam with hard stone aggregate of quality, size and grading as specified, with bitumen of suitable penetration grade, including required key aggregate as specified, spreading coarse aggregate with the help of self propelled/ tipper tail mounted aggregate spreader and applying bitumen by a pressure distributor and then spreading key aggregate with the help of aggregate spreader complete, including consolidation with road roller of minimum 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve specified values of compaction and surface accuracy : For 50mm compacted thickness using coarse aggregate of size 50-20 mm graded @ 0.60 cum per 10 sqm key aggregate of size 12.5 mm graded @ 0.15 cum per 10 sqm. With paving asphalt grade VG - 10 @ 50 kg/ 10 sqm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	280.40	Per Cubic metre	245.00	Rs. Two hundred Forty five & paise nil only
2	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm thick premix carpet and seal coat type B Specification Clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	1312.00	Per Square metre	328.00	Rs. Three hundred twenty eight & paise nil Only
	TOTAL				
					499034.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) { % }

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) { % }

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- A/R & M/o Various Bridges and Parapets under Dadahu Sub-Division (SH: Providing & Applying Exterior paint such as Apex Itima)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,590/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- 20 Days		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate In Figure	In words	Amount
1	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2745.00	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	150975.00
2	Applying a priming coat with cement primer on concrete/masonry/asbestos cement/plaster surface after and including preparing the surface thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering as required, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2745.00	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	96075.00
3	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (apexultima) or its equivalent on undecorated wall surface (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete	2745.00	Per Square metre	92.00	Rs. Ninety two and paise Nil only	252540.00
Total						499590.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

**e of work:-Providing Sewerage Scheme to Nahan Medical College, Nahan Distt. Sirmour Himachal Pradesh. (SH:-
rey, Investigation and Preparation of DPR)**

**Estimated Cost Rs.2,55,000/-
Earnest money: Rs. 6,000/-
Time:- Two Months**

Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Preparation of Details Project Report for providing Sewerage Scheme to Nahan Medical College, Nahan, Distt. Sirmour Himachal Pradesh, with using advanced survey technology including Differential Global Positioning System (DGPS) Total Station with precession limit of 0.5 cm for preparation of Site Plan, Marking of Proposal, Preparation of L-section and X-section as required, for site condition in complete form. Water supply network should be designed based on latest software like Water GEMS or other advanced design software with L-Section of water supply network. Reconnaissance survey should be conducted for preparation of contour plan in digital form with contouring interval of 1.00 metre showing features such as houses, HT lines, roads and any other required major benchmarks. Water treatment plants pumping stations (if required) at different locations latest CPHHO norms for sewerage system along with engineering drawings and details. The detailed Project report should contain complete proposal with detailed design of water supply network and WTP (if required) along with all components. DPR should contain the drawing, detail of measurements and abstract of cost of all WTP components, including automation arrangements. Drawings shall be prepared with AUTOCADD and nicely binded 04 (Four) copies of set of drawings shall be in hard & in soft format, complete in all respect as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Per Job	105000.00	105000.00
Reconnaissance Survey, geo-tagging & Geodetic Survey on different scales & preparation of Topographical Maps in requisite scale to supply them both in soft & hard format including cost of Manpower, labour, surveying equipment's Camp equipment's, transportation etc. for Preparation of Detail Project Report for Nahan Medical College, Nahan, Distt. Sirmour Himachal Pradesh, in all kind of Terrain (as defined in scope of work) complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Per Job	150000.00	150000.00
Total				255000.00

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Terms & Conditions

Bidder should have experience for preparation of detailed Project Report related to WSS.

The work shall be carried out as per JSV/PWD specification & prevailing norms of department.

GST and labour cess will be deducted from the bill as per norms.

All kind of filed data will be collected by the Consultant. During the collection of data, legal or processing fees (if any) will not be paid by department.

The above quantities can be increase or decrease based on actual work.

Shortest length of Rising Main and distribution systems shall be provided by the department.

All kind of NOCs, for Source discharge, lead chart shall be provided by the department.

30% of payment will be released on submission of DPR and 50 % will be released after approval of DPR and 20% after other Misc. works from the competent authority.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP PWD, Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ne of work:- A/R & M/O various HPPWD Schemes in HPPWD Division Nahan Distt. Sirmour H.P.(SH:- Binding of old ord files of Division office Nahan)

ne of work:- A/R & M/O various HPPWD Schemes in HPPWD Division Nahan Distt. Sirmour H.P.(SH:- Binding of old ord files of Division office Nahan)				Estimated Cost Rs.3,00,000/-		
				Earnest money: Rs.7,000/-		
				Time:- Two Months		
Sl. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Binding of office file record file with card board of both side of file, fixing binding cloth on one edge of the file and Abary paper on the face of the card board with proper adhesive material like fevicol glue etc. and sewing the file with double and hard thread of suitable size including labour of as to make it in good condition in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with all leads and lifts.	1200.00	Per each	250.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty & Paise nil only	300000.00
Total:						300000.00

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Terms & Condition :-

- 1 Work shall be carried out as per HPPWD Specifications and as per direction of Engineer Incharge
- 2 Security, Labour cess, income tax/GST shall be deducted as per norms
- 3 The site clearance will be done wherever required by the contractor at his own cost and nothing extra is payable on this account
- 4 Nothing shall be paid for sub standard work/material.
- 5 The contractor shall be responsible for watch and ward of the material/office record file to him and in case of any theft/loss the recovery shall be imposed as per department regulation.

Executive Engineer
 Nahan Division,
 HP PWD, Nahan

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work : C/o Bheron to Adi Badri road km 0/00 to 4/915(R-1)(SH:-Preparation of Hudraulic Data and GAD of 31.00 mtr Span PSC Box Girder Bridge at RD 2/600)

				Estimated cost - 4,99,000/-only	
				Earnest Money - 10,000/- only	
				Time - 2 Months	
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
				In Figure	In words
1	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia (2 no bores of 20.0 m depth each)for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work . The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as pe rthe direction of Engineer-in Charge.	40.00	Per Running meter	7600.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred only
2	Preparation of Hydraulic data i.e Topography survey by total station equipment for preparation of survey plan, cross section at bridge site, 50 m, 150 m, 300 m, 500 m upstream and down stream of river, L-section of road and river. After approval of the hydraulic data from the higher office, the same will be submitted in fair shape to this office in two numbers of copies.	1	Per Job	75000	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only
3	Preparation of General arrangement of drawings according to the existing site conditions and submit the same in the form of two hard copies .The consultant will get the GAD approved from the HPPWD Chief Office shimla. The Work will be carried in accordance with latest design specification and to satisfaction of Engineer in - charge.	1	Per Job	75000	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only
4	Preparation of Bridge detailed estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/ amendment has desired by the head office, the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office,complete in all respect . After approval of the Estimate from the head office, the same should be submitted in fair copies and soft copy as per requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge Including all type of incidental Charges.	1	Per Job	45000	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only
Total					499000.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD, Division
 Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R Damages to Jainthal Ghat to Dandor road 0/0 to 8/655. (SH:- C/o RCC Hume Pipe Culvert at RD 6/825)					Estimated Cost Rs.4,84,343/- Earnest money: Rs. 9700/- Two Months			Time:-
Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil Only.	Amount		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	77.88	Per cubic metre	295.00		22975.00		
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8. (one cement four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	85.24	Per Cubic metre	4,211.30	Rs. Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven & Paise Thirty Only.	358971.00		
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4)(i) upto 5m height including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.22	Per Cubic Metre	6,032.60	Rs. Six Thousand Thirty Two & Paise Sixty Only.	67686.00		
4	Providing and laying 900 mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on 1st class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation , protection work, back filling, oncrete and masonry work in head walls and parapet clause 1108 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.50	Per Running Metre	4,010.30	Rs. Four Thousand Ten Two & Paise Thirty Only.	30077.00		
5	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 m in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	16	Per Each	289.60	Rs. Two Hundred Eighty Nine & Paise Sixty only	4634.00		
	Total					484343.00		

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

10

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-R/R Damages to Jainthal Ghat to Dandor road 0/0 to 8/655. (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 5/750 to 5/785)					Estimated Cost Rs.4,91,533/- Earnest money: Rs. 9900/- Two Months		Time:-
Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	78.54	Per Cubic metre	295.00	Rs.Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil Only.	23169.00	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8. (one cement four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	107.09	Per Cubic metre	4,211.30	Rs.Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven & Paise Thirty Only.	450988.00	
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20°m in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709,1204.3.7 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	60	Per Each	289.60	Rs. Two Hundred Eighty Nine & Paise Sixty only	17376.00	
Total						491533.00	

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R Damages to Jaithal Ghat to Dandor road Km. 0/0 to 8/655. (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD 1/120 to 1/135)					Estimated Cost Rs.4,94,997/- Earnest money: Rs. 10000/- Time:- Two Months		
Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	88.14	Per Cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil Only.	26001.00	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8. (one cement four sand : eight crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	107.25	Per Cubic metre	4,211.30	Rs. Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven & Paise Thirty Only.	451662.00	
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 m in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	40	Per Each	289.60	Rs. Two Hundred Eighty Nine & Paise Sixty Only.	11584.00	
4	Back filling behind wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per HP PWD -, specification 1990 of Volume-1 (one) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	5750.00	
Total						494997.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R Damages on Birla Tirmali Dadahu road Km. 0/0 to 7/745. (SH:- C/o Wire Crate in R/wall at RD 5/200 to 7/220)

Sub Head and item of work				Estimated Cost Rs.4,97,381/- Earnest money: Rs. 10000/- Time:- Two Months		
Sr.No	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	100.80	Per Cubic metre	295.00	Rs.Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil Only.	29736.00	
2	152.20	Per Cubic metre	2,981.90	Rs.Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One & Paise Ninety Only.	453845.00	
3	12.00	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	13800.00	
Total					497381.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan